
CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT
Istanbul, Turkey April 23-29 Red Clay $250,000

STATUS NAT MAIN DRAW SINGLES

1 1 DEN
2 RUS 62 62

3 ITA
57 63 63

4 BEL 63 64

5 WC TUR
46 63 00 Ret'd

6 FRA 62 62

7 KAZ
62 26 63

8 6 ROU 06 61 60

9 3 POL
63 64

10 CRO 61 20 Ret'd

11 AUS
61 62

12 BEL 63 63

13 GER
36 76(1) 61

14 USA 76(4) 46 63

15 Q SLO
64 64

16 7 ROU 75 60

17 5 RUS
18 SRB 16 61 64

19 GRE
63 61

20 WC TUR 75 62

21 Q MNE
63 76(6)

22 Q RUS 63 63

23 Q NED
26 62 60

24 4 CHN 62 63

25 8 BLR
64 62

26 SLO 62 75

27 WC TUR
62 11 Ret'd

28 UKR 46 64 60

29 Q BUL
61 16 75

30 Q RUS 75 64

31 CHN
75 46 61

32 2 RUS 63 63
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RANK POINTS
1 2 280
2 28 180
3 29 110
4 30 60
5 32 30
6 34 1
7 38
8 47

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE

C. Wozniacki - Left Abdominal Injury

P. HERCOG

P. HERCOG

C. MCHALE

A. KRUNIC

D. KOVINIC

M. SAKKARI

A. RUS

I. BEGU [7]

Pauline PARMENTIER

64 36 63

P. PARMENTIER

P. PARMENTIER

M. SAKKARI

I. BEGU [7]

D. VEKIC

TEB BNP Paribas Istanbul Cup

S. ERRANI

C. WOZNIACKI [1]

P. PARMENTIER

D. VEKIC

I. BEGU [7]

P. PARMENTIER

Y. PUTINTSEVA

A. TOMLJANOVIC

C. WOZNIACKI [1]

M. SAKKARI

SEEDED PLAYERS

K. Bondarenko - Left Hip Injury
A. Radwanska - Lower Back Injury

S. KUZNETSOVA [2]

RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS
$43,000

FINALIST

PRIZE MONEY

A. RUS

WTA SUPERVISOR(S)

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT
FIRST ROUND $2,100

WOZNIACKI, Caroline
ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina

ERRANI, Sara
FLIPKENS, Kirsten

ZHANG, Shuai

SABALENKA, Aryna

RADWANSKA, Agnieszka

MAKAROVA, Ekaterina
CIRSTEA, Sorana
BEGU, Irina-Camelia

WITHDRAWALS

Cristina Romero ContlaParmentier - 94
www.WTATENNIS.com

$11,500SEMI-FINALIST

SECOND ROUND

K. BONDARENKO

$21,400
WINNER

P. HERCOG

V. TOMOVA

ALTERNATES / LUCKY LOSERS

P. HERCOG

S. KUZNETSOVA [2]

$3,400
QUARTER-FINALIST $6,175

TOMOVA, Viktoriya
IVAKHNENKO, Valentyna

WANG, Qiang
KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana

WOZNIACKI, Caroline
KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana

AKSU, Ayla
PARMENTIER, Pauline

PUTINTSEVA, Yulia
CIRSTEA, Sorana

RADWANSKA, Agnieszka
VEKIC, Donna

TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla
VAN UYTVANCK, Alison

BARTHEL, Mona
MCHALE, Christina

JAKUPOVIC, Dalila
BEGU, Irina-Camelia

MAKAROVA, Ekaterina
KRUNIC, Aleksandra

SAKKARI, Maria
BUYUKAKCAY, Cagla

KOVINIC, Danka
KALINSKAYA, Anna

RUS, Arantxa
ZHANG, Shuai

SABALENKA, Aryna
HERCOG, Polona

OZ, Ipek
BONDARENKO, Kateryna



CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT
Istanbul, Turkey April 23-29 Red Clay $250,000

STATUS NAT. MAIN DRAW DOUBLES

UKR
SRB

USA
MEX

CRO
AUS

ARG
AUS

SUI 75 63
GBR

ROU
RUS

BLR
GRE

GER
AUS

GEO
KAZ

TUR
TUR

RUS
RUS

SLO
RUS

HUN 63 61
BUL

CHN
CHN

TUR 62 62
GBR

NED
CZE

WTA TOUR © Copyright 2016

RANK POINTS

109 280

123 180

123 110

123 60

1

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: ADE (206) / Onsite DR (206) / Best of (304) WTA SUPERVISOR(S) Cristina Romero Contla

WITHDRAWALS

K. Bondarenko / A. Krunic - K. Bondarenko (Left Hip Injury)

1 

PRIZE MONEY (PER TEAM)

C. LIANG/S. ZHANG
64 64

WC

ALTERNATES/LUCKY LOSERS RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

WC10

5

7

 3

9

8

14

1

3

11

2

4

6

WINNER $12,300

4

12  4

13

16  2

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT www.WTATENNIS.com FIRST ROUND $960

JAKUPOVIC, Dalila / KHROMACHEVA, Irina

SEEDED TEAMS

QUARTER-FINALIST $1,820

1 BONDARENKO, Kateryna / KRUNIC, Aleksandra

TEB BNP Paribas Istanbul Cup

3 KNOLL, Xenia / SMITH, Anna SEMI-FINALIST $3,435

SCHOOFS, Bibiane / VORACOVA, Renata FINALIST $6,4002

15

BONDARENKO, Kateryna
KRUNIC, Aleksandra

KRAWCZYK, Desirae
OLMOS, Giuliana

KOSTOVA, Elitsa

LIANG, Chen

KHROMACHEVA, Irina

KALASHNIKOVA, Oksana
VOSKOBOEVA, Galina

OZ, Ipek

DZALAMIDZE, Natela

K. BONDARENKO
A. KRUNIC [1]
63 63

JANI, Reka-Luca

HON, Priscilla

KNOLL, Xenia
SMITH, Anna

M. IRIGOYEN
E. PEREZ
63 67(7) 10-5

X. KNOLL
A. SMITH [3]
62 46 10-7

N. GEUER
P. HON
36 76(3) 12-10

36 63 10-7

O. KALASHNIKOVA
G. VOSKOBOEVA
63 46 11-9

62 16 10-7

C. LIANG
S. ZHANG
63 76(2)

A. AKSU
H. DART

N. DZALAMIDZE
A. KALINSKAYA

X. KNOLL
A. SMITH [3]

M. IRIGOYEN
E. PEREZ
wo.

62 62

X. KNOLL
A. SMITH [3]

N. DZALAMIDZE
A. KALINSKAYA
64 63

S. ZHANG

C. LIANG
S. ZHANG

C. LIANG

JURAK, Darija
MOORE, Jessica

IRIGOYEN, María

SIZIKOVA, Yana
OLARU, Raluca

PEREZ, Ellen

SABALENKA, Aryna
SAKKARI, Maria

GEUER, Nicola

SEZER, Melis

KALINSKAYA, Anna

JAKUPOVIC, Dalila

VORACOVA, Renata

ZHANG, Shuai

AKSU, Ayla
DART, Harriet

SCHOOFS, Bibiane



CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE  TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT
Istanbul, Turkey April 23-29 Red Clay $250,000

STATUS NAT QUALIFYING SINGLES

1 1 NED
2 WC TUR

3 WC AUS
4 10 BUL

5 2 RUS
6 GBR

7 RUS
8 9 CZE

9 3 MNE
10 WC AUS

11 NED
12 12 ROU

13 4 NED
14 RUS

15 BUL
16 11 JPN

17 5 SLO
18 ROU

19 HUN
20 7 CZE

21 6 ESP
22 TUR

23 WC CRO
24 8 RUS

WTA TOUR, Inc. © Copyright 2016

RANK RANK POINTS
1 110 7 141 18
2 118 8 147 12
3 121 9 158 1
4 123 10 164
5 130 11 165
6 132 12 179

SEEDED PLAYERS
KREJCIKOVA, Barbora
KALINSKAYA, Anna

$0

WITHDRAWALS

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE

KOVINIC, Danka

ALTERNATES RETIREMENTS/WO

DULGHERU, Alexandra

MARTINCOVA, Tereza
TOMOVA, Viktoriya
DOI, Misaki

FIRST ROUND $600

WTA SUPERVISOR(S) Cristina Romero Contla

SORRIBES TORMO, Sara FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT
www.WTATENNIS.com

RODINA, Evgeniya FINALIST $1,020
HOGENKAMP, Richel QUALIFIER

RUS, Arantxa
JAKUPOVIC, Dalila

PRIZE MONEY

D. KOVINIC [3]
64 63

SORRIBES TORMO, Sara
ERAYDIN, Basak

KAJEVIC, Ena
KALINSKAYA, Anna

Harriet Dart - 231

SEEDED PLAYERS

B. SCHOOFS

E. KOSTOVA

64 46 63

A. RUS [4]
75 60

KREJCIKOVA, Barbora

64 62

D. JAKUPOVIC [5]
64 26 62

64 61

TEB BNP Paribas Istanbul Cup

B. KREJCIKOVA [7]

A. KALINSKAYA [8]

RUS, Arantxa
KHROMACHEVA, Irina

KOSTOVA, Elitsa
DOI, Misaki

JAKUPOVIC, Dalila
RUSE, Elena-Gabriela

JANI, Reka-Luca

R. HOGENKAMP [1]
64 76(6)

62 62

H. DART
62 62

63 76(5)

V. TOMOVA [10]

V. IVAKHNENKO

S. SORRIBES TORMO [6]
64 75

64 64

V. TOMOVA [10]
61 62

V. IVAKHNENKO
60 60

D. KOVINIC [3]
63 36 63

A. KALINSKAYA [8]
63 57 63

A. RUS [4]
62 60

D. JAKUPOVIC [5]
62 61

IVAKHNENKO, Valentyna
MARTINCOVA, Tereza

KOVINIC, Danka
BIRRELL, Kimberly

SCHOOFS, Bibiane
DULGHERU, Alexandra

HOGENKAMP, Richel
SEZER, Melis

TOMIC, Sara
TOMOVA, Viktoriya

RODINA, Evgeniya
DART, Harriet

http://www.atpworldtour.com/
http://www.atpworldtour.com/
http://www.atpworldtour.com/
http://www.atpworldtour.com/
http://www.atpworldtour.com/
http://www.atpworldtour.com/
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